
QUESTION TAKEN ON NOTICE

ADDITIONAL ESTIMATES - 25 FEBRUARY 2014

IMMIGRATION AND BORDER PROTECTION PORTFOLIO

(AE14/498) PROGRAMME – Internal Product


Senator Ludwig (Written) asked:

Does the department have a separate email address or inbox for receiving and responding to FOI requests?
a. If so, list each email account
b. List the officers who can assess and reply from those separate accounts, broken down by staffing classification level


Answer:

The portfolio has four email addresses dedicated to FOI requests.

a.
foi.vic@immi.gov.au
Foi.nsw@immi.gov.au
foi@immi.gov.au
foi@customs.gov.au

b.

EL2:  1
EL1/CL4: 7
APS6/CL3: 14
APS5/CL2: 12
APS4:  21
APS3:  11
APS1:  2
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